

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12717 OF 2019

Mrs.Sabina A. Khan ... Petitioner
V/s.
M/s Allied Computers International
Asia Ltd. and anr. ... Respondents

Mr.V.S.Kapse, Advocate for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. This petition challenges an order dated 27th June, 2019 passed in the execution proceeding under the Civil Procedure Code.
2. Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

....