

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12717 OF 2019**

Mrs. Sabina A. Khan ... Petitioner

vs.

M/s. Allied Computers International Asia Ltd ... Respondents  
and anr

Mr. Freddy Bhadha i/b. V.S. Kapse for the Petitioner

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

Digitally  
signed by  
VARSHA  
VIJAY  
RAJGURU  
Date:  
2026.05.08  
14:00:03  
+0530

**ORDER:**

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall take steps within four weeks to serve the unserved respondents, failing which the petition will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

2. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**